CYMOC304X,CYMOC306X, CYMOC308X
1 2025-03-24
DPC-CYMOC304X,CYMOC306X,CYMOC308X-Rev.6
© CHEUK YUI INNOVATION CO.,LIMITED
Proprietary & Confidential
概述 Description
CYMOC304X,CYMOC306X,CYMOC308X 系列器件中系由一个GaAs红外发光二极管一个硅感光双向可控硅组成的光
电耦合器件。元件设计为电子及功率双向可控硅控制单元，可应用于交流负载及电感负载等电路之间的信号传输，使

© CHEUK YUI INNOVATION CO.,LIMITED
Proprietary & Confidential
产品型号命名规则Order Code
CY MOC304X W ( V ) ( ZZ )
1. 公司代码： CY代表公司简称
Company code: CY stands for Company Abbreviation
2. 产品系列： MOC304X,MOC306X,MOC308X
Product series: MOC304X,MOC306X,MOC308X
3. 封装形式：W代表封装形式,空代表DIP,S代表SMD
Packaging form: Empty represents DIP, S represents SMD
4. 包装形式：V代表包装形式，如TP为卷盘包装，空为管装
Packaging form: V represents packaging form, such as TP for reel packaging and empty for tube packaging
5. 内部补充代码：ZZ代表内部补充代码，数字或者空白
Internal supplementary code: ZZ represents internal supplementary code, numerical or blank
印丝Marking Information
●印字中“OCIC”表示为品牌LOGO
In the printing, "OCIC" represents the brand logo
●印字中“MOC304X”表示为产品系列
In the printing, "MOC304X" represents the product series
●印字中“X”代表：1,2,3；
The "X" in the printing represents: 1, 2, 3;
●印字中“YY”代表年份：21(2021),22(2022),23(2023)...
In the printing, "Y" represents the year: 21 (2021),22 (2022), 23 (2023)
●印字中“WW”代表周期：01（第一周),02(第二周)....
In the printing, "WW" represents the cycle: 01 (first week), 02 (second week)
41 2 3 5
MOC304X
YYWW
OCIC
CYMOC304X,CYMOC306X, CYMOC308X
3 2025-03-24
DPC-CYMOC304X,CYMOC306X,CYMOC308X-Rev.6
© CHEUK YUI INNOVATION CO.,LIMITED
Proprietary & Confidential
极限参数(Ta=25℃)Absolute Maximum Ratings (Ta=25℃)
参数
Parameter
符号
Symbol
额定值
Rated
单位
Unit
输入
Input
正向电流
Forward Current
IF 60 mA
反向电压
Backward Voltage
VR 6 V
功耗
Power Dissipation
PD
100 mW
额定值降低因子(Ta=85℃以上)
Power dissipation
Derating factor (above Ta = 85°C)
3.8 mW/℃
输出
output
输出端电压
Off-state output
terminal voltage
CYMOC304X
VDRM
400
VCYMOC306X 600
CYMOC308X 800
峰值重复浪涌(pw=100μs,120pps)
Peak repetitive surge current
(pw=100μs,120pps)
ITSM 1 A